Sawmill Creek Coho Utilization

Bear Cove

Location
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie

SITE
Bear Cove
Bear Cove
Bear Cove
Bear Cove
Bear Cove
Bear Cove
Bear Cove
Bear Cove
Bear Cove
Bear Cove
Bear Cove
Bear Cove
Bear Cove
Bear Cove

Stock Origin

SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE

Sawmill Creek Coho Utilization

Deep Inlet

Location
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill

SITE
Deep Inlet
Deep Inlet
Deep Inlet
Deep Inlet
Deep Inlet
Deep Inlet
Deep Inlet
Deep Inlet
Deep Inlet
Deep Inlet
Deep Inlet
Deep Inlet
Deep Inlet

Stock Origin

SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE

Return
Year
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

TOTALS

Return
Year
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

TOTALS

BY 13 (adult year =2015) will be first year with Sawmill Creek as Location

Sawmill Creek Coho Utilization

Combined Sites

Location
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Medvejie
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill
Sawmill

SITE
Combined Sites
Combined Sites
Combined Sites
Combined Sites
Combined Sites
Combined Sites
Combined Sites
Combined Sites
Combined Sites
Combined Sites
Combined Sites
Combined Sites
Combined Sites

SMC Coho Utilization thru 2024

Stock Origin

SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE
SALMON LAKE

Return
Year
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

TOTALS

Troll

593
2,620
3,530
2,216
3,325

12,178
8,117
6,098
6,637
6,592
5,091
4,964
1,255

63,216

Troll

2,885
6,290
9,466
7,248

10464

35,455
40,400
15,432
16,552
9,359
2,311
6,744
5,890
168,496

Troll

3,478
8,910
12,996
9,464
13,789
47,633
48,517
21,530
23,189
15,951
7,402
11,708
7,145
224,567

Seine

83
544
176

183
6,751

Seine

1,040
2,624
1,630
1,868

2861
8,381

31,026

13,024
1,401
2,385
5,141

53
1,648
73,082

Seine

1,123
3,168
1,806
2,212
3,043
9,270

32,118

13,888
1,740
3,053
6,528

53
1,831
78,002

Gillnet

2,438

Gillnet

667
31,408

Gillnet

512
1,644
496
719
1,232
3,969
9,800
10,114
1,972
1,601
1,046

741
33,105

Sport

127
622
391
281
306
1,880
1,670
692
1,019
1,661
1,452
1,347
898
12,346

Sport

1,563

3,973
6,243
1,159
1,739
1,617
862
2,011
2,518
24,544

Sport

505
2,185
1312

983
1,163
5,853
7,913
1,851
2,758
3,278
2314
3,358
3,416

33,474

Cost
Recovery

Cost
Recovery

42
763
446
522

1,215

2,487
5,475

Cost
Recovery

45
73

56
788
537
544
31
257
1,437

2,687
3,768

Rack /
Other

440
1,554
1,588
1,184

883
6,413
3,627
3,549
3,366
2,116
3,394
2,407
2,420

32,941

Rack /
Other

85
290
226
304

288
225
170

249
710
29
676
4,631

Rack /
Other

525
1,844
1,814
1,488
1,357
6,701
3,852
3,719
4,271
2,365
4,104
2,436
3,09

34,476

Total

1,278
5,571
5,817
4,136
4,859
21,864
14,664
11,603
11,755
11,625
11,752
8,718
5,030
118,672

Total

4,910
12,253
12,663
10,730
16,513
52,099
88,080
39,530
22,175
14,880
11,080

8,837
13,886
307,636

Total

6,188
17,824
18,480
14,866
21,372
73,963

102,744
51,133
33,930
26,505
22,832
17,555
18,916

407,392

Release

54,720
50,421
53,026
72,114
77,769
205,176
201,398
205,346
204,243
214,017
207,475
199,977
199,477
1,945,159

Release

162,826
116,130
158,968
296,449
949,412
673,516
907,708

1,096,961
1,828,650
1,660,849
1,766,291
1,649,843
1,568,497
12,836,100

Release

217,546
166,551
211,994
368,563
1,027,181
878,692
1,109,106
1,302,307
2,032,893
1,874,866
1,973,766
1,849,820
1,767,974

13,013,285

Marine
Survival

2.3%
11.0%
11.0%

5.7%

6.2%
10.7%

7.3%

5.7%

5.8%

5.4%

5.7%

4.4%

2.5%

6.4%

Marine
Survival

3.0%
10.6%
8.0%
3.6%
1.7%
7.7%
9.7%
3.6%
1.2%
0.9%
0.6%
0.5%
0.9%
4.0%

Marine
Survival

2.8%
10.7%
8.7%
4.0%
2.0%
8.4%
9.2%
3.9%
1.7%
1.4%
1.1%
0.9%
1.0%
4.6%

% Troll

46%
47%
61%
54%
68%
56%
55%
53%
56%
57%
43%
57%
25%
52%

% Troll

59%
51%
75%
68%
63%
68%
46%
39%
75%
63%
21%
76%
42%
57.4%

% Troll

56%
50%
70%
64%
65%
64%
47%
42%
68%
60%
32%
67%
38%
57.2%

% Seine

6%
10%
3%
8%
4%
4%
7%
7%
3%
6%

% Seine

21%
21%
13%
17%
17%
16%
35%
33%
6%
16%
46%
1%
12%
19.7%

% Seine

18%
18%
10%
15%
14%
13%
31%
27%
5%
12%
29%
0%
10%
15.9%

% Gillnet

% Gillnet

10%
12%
3%
6%
7%
7%
11%
25%

8.3%

% Gillnet

8%
9%
3%
5%
6%
5%
10%
20%

6.8%

% Sport

10%
11%

% Sport

8%
13%
7%
7%
5%
8%
7%
3%
8%
11%
8%
23%
18%
9.6%

% Sport

8%
12%
7%
7%
5%
8%
8%
4%
8%
12%

9.0%

% Cost
Recovery

% Cost
Recovery

1%
0%
0%
0%
5%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
11%
0%
18%
2.8%

% Cost
Recovery

1%
0%
0%
0%
4%
1%
1%
0%
0%
1%
6%
0%
14%
1.1%

% Rack /
Other

34%
28%
27%
29%
18%
29%
25%
31%
29%
18%
29%
28%
48%
29%

% Rack /
Other

% Rack /
Other

8%
10%
10%
10%

6%

9%

4%

7%
13%

9%
18%
14%
16%
9.9%

Total %

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

Total %

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100.0%

Total %

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

1/23/2025



