

Sawmill Creek Coho Utilization

Bear Cove																				
Location	SITE	Stock Origin	Return Year	Troll	Seine	Gillnet	Sport	Cost Recovery	Rack / Other	Total	Release	Marine Survival	% Troll	% Seine	% Gillnet	% Sport	% Cost Recovery	% Rack / Other	Total %	
Medveje	Bear Cove		2011																	
Medveje	Bear Cove	SALMON LAKE	2012	593	83	32	127	3	440	1,278	54,720	2.3%	46%	6%	3%	10%	0%	34%	100%	
Medveje	Bear Cove	SALMON LAKE	2013	2,620	544	158	622	73	1,554	5,571	50,421	11.0%	47%	10%	3%	11%	1%	28%	100%	
Medveje	Bear Cove	SALMON LAKE	2014	3,530	176	76	391	56	1,588	5,817	53,026	11.0%	61%	3%	1%	7%	1%	27%	100%	
Medveje	Bear Cove	SALMON LAKE	2015	2,216	344	111	281	-	1,184	4,136	72,114	5.7%	54%	8%	3%	7%	0%	29%	100%	
Medveje	Bear Cove	SALMON LAKE	2016	3,325	182	138	306	25	883	4,859	77,769	6.2%	68%	4%	3%	6%	1%	18%	100%	
Medveje	Bear Cove	SALMON LAKE	2017	12,178	889	413	1,880	91	6,413	21,864	205,176	10.7%	56%	4%	2%	9%	0%	29%	100%	
Medveje	Bear Cove	SALMON LAKE	2018	8,117	1,092	136	1,670	22	3,627	14,664	201,398	7.3%	55%	7%	1%	11%	0%	25%	100%	
Medveje	Bear Cove	SALMON LAKE	2019	6,098	864	369	692	31	3,549	11,603	205,346	5.7%	53%	7%	3%	6%	0%	31%	100%	
Medveje	Bear Cove	SALMON LAKE	2020	6,637	339	394	1,019	-	3,366	11,755	204,243	5.8%	56%	3%	3%	9%	0%	29%	100%	
Medveje	Bear Cove	SALMON LAKE	2021	6,592	668	331	1,661	257	2,116	11,625	214,017	5.4%	57%	6%	3%	14%	2%	18%	100%	
Medveje	Bear Cove	SALMON LAKE	2022	5,091	1,387	206	1,452	222	3,394	11,752	207,475	5.7%	43%	12%	2%	12%	2%	29%	100%	
Medveje	Bear Cove	SALMON LAKE	2023	4,964	-	-	1,347	-	2,407	8,718	199,977	4.4%	57%	0%	0%	15%	0%	28%	100%	
Medveje	Bear Cove	SALMON LAKE	2024	1,255	183	74	898	200	2,420	5,030	199,477	2.5%	25%	4%	1%	18%	4%	48%	100%	
TOTALS				63,216	6,751	2,438	12,346	980	32,941	118,672	1,945,159	6.4%	52%	6%	2%	10%	1%	29%	100%	

Sawmill Creek Coho Utilization

Deep Inlet																				
Location	SITE	Stock Origin	Return Year	Troll	Seine	Gillnet	Sport	Cost Recovery	Rack / Other	Total	Release	Marine Survival	% Troll	% Seine	% Gillnet	% Sport	% Cost Recovery	% Rack / Other	Total %	
Medveje	Deep Inlet		2011																	
Medveje	Deep Inlet	SALMON LAKE	2012	2,885	1,040	480	378	42	85	4,910	162,826	3.0%	59%	21%	10%	8%	1%	2%	100%	
Medveje	Deep Inlet	SALMON LAKE	2013	6,290	2,624	1,486	1,563	-	290	12,253	116,130	10.6%	51%	21%	12%	13%	0%	2%	100%	
Medveje	Deep Inlet	SALMON LAKE	2014	9,466	1,630	420	921	-	226	12,663	158,968	8.0%	75%	13%	3%	7%	0%	2%	100%	
Sawmill	Deep Inlet	SALMON LAKE	2015	7,248	1,868	608	702	-	304	10,730	296,449	3.6%	68%	17%	6%	7%	0%	3%	100%	
Sawmill	Deep Inlet	SALMON LAKE	2016	10,464	2,861	1,094	857	763	474	16,513	949,412	1.7%	63%	17%	7%	5%	5%	3%	100%	
Sawmill	Deep Inlet	SALMON LAKE	2017	35,455	8,381	3,556	3,973	446	288	52,099	673,516	7.7%	68%	16%	7%	8%	1%	1%	100%	
Sawmill	Deep Inlet	SALMON LAKE	2018	40,400	31,026	9,664	6,243	522	225	88,080	907,708	9.7%	46%	35%	11%	7%	1%	0%	100%	
Sawmill	Deep Inlet	SALMON LAKE	2019	15,432	13,024	9,745	1,159	-	170	39,530	1,096,961	3.6%	39%	33%	25%	3%	0%	0%	100%	
Sawmill	Deep Inlet	SALMON LAKE	2020	16,552	1,401	1,578	1,739	-	905	22,175	1,828,650	1.2%	75%	6%	7%	8%	0%	4%	100%	
Sawmill	Deep Inlet	SALMON LAKE	2021	9,359	2,385	1,270	1,617	-	249	14,880	1,660,849	0.9%	63%	16%	9%	11%	0%	2%	100%	
Sawmill	Deep Inlet	SALMON LAKE	2022	2,311	5,141	840	862	1,215	710	11,080	1,766,291	0.6%	21%	46%	8%	8%	11%	6%	100%	
Sawmill	Deep Inlet	SALMON LAKE	2023	6,744	53	-	2,011	-	29	8,837	1,649,843	0.5%	76%	1%	0%	23%	0%	0%	100%	
TOTALS				168,496	73,082	31,408	24,544	5,475	4,631	307,636	12,836,100	4.0%	57.4%	19.7%	8.3%	9.6%	2.8%	2.3%	100.0%	

BY 13 (adult year =2015) will be first year with Sawmill Creek as Location

Sawmill Creek Coho Utilization

Combined Sites																				
Location	SITE	Stock Origin	Return Year	Troll	Seine	Gillnet	Sport	Cost Recovery	Rack / Other	Total	Release	Marine Survival	% Troll	% Seine	% Gillnet	% Sport	% Cost Recovery	% Rack / Other	Total %	
Medveje	Combined Sites		2011																	
Medveje	Combined Sites	SALMON LAKE	2012	3,478	1,123	512	505	45	525	6,188	217,546	2.8%	56%	18%	8%	8%	1%	8%	100%	
Medveje	Combined Sites	SALMON LAKE	2013	8,910	3,168	1,644	2,185	73	1,844	17,824	166,551	10.7%	50%	18%	9%	12%	0%	10%	100%	
Medveje	Combined Sites	SALMON LAKE	2014	12,996	1,806	496	1,312	56	1,814	18,480	211,994	8.7%	70%	10%	3%	7%	0%	10%	100%	
Sawmill	Combined Sites	SALMON LAKE	2015	9,464	2,212	719	983	-	1,488	14,866	368,563	4.0%	64%	15%	5%	7%	0%	10%	100%	
Sawmill	Combined Sites	SALMON LAKE	2016	13,789	3,043	1,232	1,163	788	1,357	21,372	1,027,181	2.0%	65%	14%	6%	5%	4%	6%	100%	
Sawmill	Combined Sites	SALMON LAKE	2017	47,633	9,270	3,969	5,853	537	6,701	73,963	878,692	8.4%	64%	13%	5%	8%	1%	9%	100%	
Sawmill	Combined Sites	SALMON LAKE	2018	48,517	32,118	9,800	7,913	544	3,852	102,744	1,109,106	9.2%	47%	31%	10%	8%	1%	4%	100%	
Sawmill	Combined Sites	SALMON LAKE	2019	21,530	13,888	10,114	1,851	31	3,719	51,133	1,302,307	3.9%	42%	27%	20%	4%	0%	7%	100%	
Sawmill	Combined Sites	SALMON LAKE	2020	23,189	1,740	1,972	2,758	-	4,271	33,930	2,032,893	1.7%	68%	5%	6%	8%	0%	13%	100%	
Sawmill	Combined Sites	SALMON LAKE	2021	15,951	3,053	1,601	3,278	257	2,365	26,505	1,874,866	1.4%	60%	12%	6%	12%	1%	9%	100%	
Sawmill	Combined Sites	SALMON LAKE	2022	7,402	6,528	1,046	2,314	1,437	4,104	22,832	1,973,766	1.1%	32%	29%	5%	10%	6%	18%	100%	
Sawmill	Combined Sites	SALMON LAKE	2023	11,708	53	-	3,358	-	2,436	17,555	1,849,820	0.9%	67%	0%	0%	19%	0%	14%	100%	
TOTALS				224,567	78,002	33,105	33,474	3,768	34,476	407,392	13,013,285	4.6%	57.2%	15.9%	6.8%	9.0%	1.1%	9.9%	100%	